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State of California Department of Transportation

&ltrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 02/06/2024 Page 1
Contract Number: 06-1G1204 02/06/2024
Project ID: 0623000149 KERN COUNTY NEAR BAKERSFIELD FROM 1.9 MILES EAST OF Contract Code: C
Location: 06-Ker-178-13.6/24.6 COTTONWOOD CREEK BRIDGE TO 2.0 MILES WEST OF DEMOCRAT  Number of Items: 30
' ' ' ROAD )
Hot mix asphalt, precoated aggregate and asphalt-rubber binder.
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: $857,814.00
Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: $1,740,432.00 % Over/Under Est: 49.29%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $2,598,246.00 VC1400003400 AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. CSLB# 00943792 CC PREF CLAIMED
Phone (209) 522-2277
1012 11TH STREET
MODESTO CA 95354
2 $2,640,325.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. CSLB# 00293727 CC PREF CLAIMED
Phone (916) 373-1500
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE Fax (916) 373-0183

WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date: 02/06/2024 Page 2
Contract Number: 06-1G1204 02/06/2024
Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Iﬁfg] Clltcexr:ine Item Description Ml‘ér:;'j):e Eéltj;%tg/d Bid Amount
0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 4,500.00 202,500.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 48,950.00 48,950.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 452,000.00 452,000.00
0005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 30,000.00 30,000.00
0006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 90.0 150.00 13,500.00
0007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
0008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
0009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 15.0 500.00 7,500.00
0010 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 1,000.0 10.00 10,000.00
0011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 100,000.00 100,000.00
0012 370001 SAND COVER (SEAL) TON 360.0 100.00 36,000.00
0013 370120 ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER TON 440.0 550.00 242,000.00
0014 374004 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FLUSH COAT) TON 31.0 2,250.00 69,750.00
0015 375036 PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT) TON 2,990.0 52.00 155,480.00
0016 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,540.0 270.00 685,800.00
0017 397005 TACK COAT TON 7.0 2,000.00 14,000.00
0018 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 14,400.0 8.00 115,200.00
0019 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 4,850.0 5.00 24,250.00
0020 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 400.0 12.75 5,100.00
0021 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 48.0 13.50 648.00
0022 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 72.0 21.50 1,548.00
0023 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 60.0 150.00 9,000.00
0024 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 100.0 10.00 1,000.00
0025 840617 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN LF 420.0 1.00 420.00



Bid Opening Date: 02/06/2024 Page 3
Contract Number: 06-1G1204 02/06/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

ltem Item Unit of Estimated Bid

No. Sl Item Description Measure Quantity Amount

6-1)
0026 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 233,000.0 1.10 256,300.00
0027 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 200.0 8.00 1,600.00
0028 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 117,000.0 0.60 70,200.00
0029 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 100.0 5.00 500.00
0030 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00

Bid Amount: $2,598,246.00



Bid Opening Date: 02/06/2024
Contract Number: 06-1G1204

Page 4
02/06/2024

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030

Bid Amount:

Second
Bid Amount

11,605.00 11,605.00
4,200.00 189,000.00
13,745.00 13,745.00
444,333.40 444,333.40
9,922.00 9,922.00
133.75 12,037.50
25,000.00 25,000.00
15,700.00 15,700.00
428.00 6,420.00
8.56 8,560.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
25.00 9,000.00
720.00 316,800.00
720.00 22,320.00
100.00 299,000.00
267.50 679,450.00
2,140.00 14,980.00
7.76 111,744.00
5.89 28,566.50
20.33 8,132.00
23.54 1,129.92
28.89 2,080.08
240.75 14,445.00
40.66 4,066.00
1.07 449.40
1.07 249,310.00
3.75 750.00
0.86 100,620.00
5.35 535.00
30,624.20 30,624.20

$2,640,325.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders
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06-1G1204 PAGE S1
06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ITEM 30 (44.08%)

ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

652956

652956

630360

630360

630360

630360

630360

630360

630360

630360

403896

MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS

ITEM 16 (96.46%)

ITEM 17 (93.46%)

ITEM 18 (93.43%)

ITEM 4 (8.01%)

HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

TACK COAT

COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

ITEM 1 (12.93%)



06-1G1204 PAGE S2
06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (12.60%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 24 (93.46%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 25 (93.46%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 26 (93.46%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896 NIGHT VISIBILITY)

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896 NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6- 1)

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896 NIGHT VISIBILITY)

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 27 (93.33%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 28 (93.02%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



06-1G1204 PAGE S3

06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 29 (93.46%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 19 (93.38%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896 NIGHT VISIBILITY)

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (25.46%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 5 (18.14%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 6 (93.46%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 20 (93.46%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 21 (93.46%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



06-1G1204 PAGE S4

06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

IRVINE CA 1007017 UNFRAMED)

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-

IRVINE CA 1007017 UNFRAMED)

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 22 (93.46%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 23 (93.46%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (13.28%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

IRVINE CA 1007017



06-1G1204 PAGE S5
06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024

2/6/2024
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED




06-1G1204 PAGE S6
06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400 CAL-STRIPE ITEM 1 (43%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 4 (10%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 19 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 24 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 25 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE LCP FOR STRIPING

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE TC FOR STRIPING

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 26 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 27 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 28 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 29 (100%)

COLTON CA 685387

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400 STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (8%)

BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
BAKERSFIELD CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.
ANAHEIM CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

975518

975518

975518

975518

975518

975518

975518

975518

975518

630360

630360

ITEM 5 (42%)

ITEM 6 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 21 (100%)

FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE CAS

SUPPLY AND DELIVER PCMS

ITEM 22 (100%)

ITEM 23 (100%)

ITEM 4 (8%)

ITEM 16 (93%)



06-1G1204 PAGE S8

06-KER-178-13.6/24.6 2/7/2024
2/6/2024
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400 ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)

ANAHEIM CA 630360

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 18 (91%)

ANAHEIM CA 630360

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC. TC FOR DIGOUTS

ANAHEIM CA 630360

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC. HMA

ANAHEIM CA 630360

ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC. TACK COAT

ANAHEIM CA 630360

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ITEM 30 (100%)

ANAHEIM CA 652956
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